BY: Committee on Ways and Means

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 534

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, strike "Waterfront"; and in line 9, after "credit," insert "regulations and procedures for the administration of credit requests,".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, in line 28, after "(B)" insert "<u>THE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL OF</u> BALTIMORE CITY OR THE GOVERNING BODY OF".

On page 2, in line 3, after the second "THE" insert "<u>TAX</u>"; in line 4, strike "AND" and substitute:

"(3) REGULATIONS AND PROCEDURES FOR THE ADMINISTRATION OF REQUESTS FOR THE TAX CREDIT; AND";

and in line 5, strike "(3)" and substitute "(4)".